

GAHC010246032022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/724/2022**

MANJU DEVI  
D/O. MUKTA SARMA, VILL. JATIA BHANGARA, P.O. LOCH, PIN-781381,  
DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

P JIDUNG  
THE DIRECTOR, SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM, KAHILIPARA,  
GUWAHATI-781019.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C SAIKIA**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**

**07/12/2022**

List this matter for Motion on **12.12.2022**, reflecting the name of the Standing counsel, Secondary Education Department in the cause list under the respondent column.

Petitioner shall serve requisite extra copies of this petition along with the annexures appended thereto to Mr. S M T Chistie, learned Standing counsel, Secondary Education Department by tomorrow, i.e., 08.12.2022, obtaining necessary acknowledgment from him in that regard.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**