

GAHC010246032022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/724/2022

MANJU DEVI
D/O. MUKTA SARMA, VILL. JATIA BHANGARA, P.O. LOCH, PIN-781381,
DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

P JIDUNG
THE DIRECTOR, SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM, KAHILIPARA,
GUWAHATI-781019.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S M T CHISTIE

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING) MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH

ORDER

02.02.2023

Heard Mr. R.C. Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S.M.T. Chistie, learned standing counsel, Secondary Education Department, who submits that the concerned earlier Director had done his part by sending the proposal for retention and

normalisation of the post as per communication dated 03.02.2020 to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Education (Secondary) Department.

In view of the above, Mr. Saikia submits that he may be permitted to implead the concerned Commissioner & Secretary as the party respondent.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

Sd/- N. Kotiswar Singh
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

Comparing Assistant