

GAHC010246032022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/724/2022

MANJU DEVI
D/O. MUKTA SARMA, VILL. JATIA BHANGARA, P.O. LOCH, PIN-781381,
DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

P JIDUNG
THE DIRECTOR, SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM, KAHILIPARA,
GUWAHATI-781019.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S M T CHISTIE

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

20-02-2023

Ms. N. Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed an interlocutory application for impleadment of necessary parties, which is, however, not on record.

List the matter after one week along with the interlocutory application.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant