

GAHC010036032023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/518/2023

MANJU DEVI
D/O. MUKTA SARMA, VILL. JATIA BHANGARA, P.O. LOCH, PIN-781381,
DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

P JIDUNG AND ANR.
THE DIRECTOR, SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM, KAHILIPARA,
GUWAHATI-781019

2:DR. BIJOYA CHOUDHURY
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/724/2022

MANJU DEVI
D/O. MUKTA SARMA
VILL. JATIA BHANGARA
P.O. LOCH
PIN-781381
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.

VERSUS

P JIDUNG
THE DIRECTOR
SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019.

Advocate for : MR. R C SAIKIA
Advocate for : MR S M T CHISTIE appearing for P JIDUNG

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

ORDER

27-06-2023

Ms. N. Dey, learned counsel for the applicant prays for withdrawal of this interlocutory application with liberty to file afresh.

The interlocutory application is accordingly dismissed on withdrawal with liberty as prayed for.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant