

GAHC010181072023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/724/2022**

MANJU DEVI  
D/O. MUKTA SARMA  
VILL. JATIA BHANGARA  
P.O. LOCH  
PIN-781381  
DIST. KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

P JIDUNG  
THE DIRECTOR  
SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. R C SAIKIA  
Advocate for : MR S M T CHISTIE appearing for P JIDUNG

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 28-08-2023**

Issue notice, returnable by six weeks.

Steps on the respondents contemnors no. 2 and 3 by registered post within three days.

List after six weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**